



SDI FINAL EVALUATION FORM 1.1

PART 1:

Journal Name:	Journal of Advances in Microbiology
Manuscript Number:	Ms_JAMB_45762
Title of the Manuscript:	Comparative study of Candidiasis in pregnant and non-Pregnant women attending Ibrahim Badamasi Babangida Specialist Hospital and General Hospital, Minna Niger state
New title:	Comparative study of Vaginal Candidiasis in pregnant and non-Pregnant women attending Ibrahim Badamasi Babangida Specialist Hospital and General Hospital, Minna Niger state, Nigeria.
Type of Article:	Original Research Article

PART 2:

FINAL EVALUATOR'S comments on revised paper (if any)	Authors' response to final evaluator's comments
<p>The statement 'Confirmation of <i>Candida albicans</i> was done with the Germ Tube Test' was repeated in lines 22 and 24. Line 15 should be General Hospital Minna, Niger state, Nigeria were screened for vaginal candidiasis. Line 18 Line 26 <i>Candida krusei</i> (2) it should be (two) Lines 25-27 The species identified from pregnant women in General Hospital were <i>Candida albicans</i> (Nine), <i>Candida krusei</i> (2), <i>Candida tropicalis</i> (One), and <i>Candida pseudotropicalis</i> (one). Line 28showed positive reactions for Line 30..... Ibrahim Badamasi Babangida (IBB) Specialist Hospital instead of from Ibrahim Babangida tested positive Line 35 is more prevalent in pregnant women than..... The citations in your introduction are not placed serially and citation one is not on your introduction Line 64.....may become Lines 88-89 between pregnant and non-pregnant Headings and sub headings have not been numbered e.g 1.0 Introduction etc Lines 93-95,116-120,190 should be deleted Indicate what statistical tool was used to make comparisons between pregnant and non pregnant women Italicize scientific names in line 206 Your table should have three lines only. See journal guideline for tables References 13-17 the year of publication should be in bracket. Similarly, the numbering in your references should be in brackets [] Manuscript still requires editing, Authors should check for wrong spellings</p>	

Reviewer Details:

Name:	L.Y. ADOGO
Department, University & Country	Bingam University Karu, Nigeria